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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, GUJRANWALA 
DATE SHEET FOR THE INTERMEDIATE (ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2019. 

NOTE : 1. The Examination in (i) English (Compulsory) (ii) Urdu (Compulsory) (iii) Islamic Education (Compulsory)            
(iv) Pakistan Studies (Compulsory)  (v) Islamic Studies (Elective ) (vi) Education (vii ) Physics (viii) Chemistry 
(ix) Mathematics will be held in two groups (i.e. First Group and Second Group) while in all other subjects the 
examination will be taken at one and the same time by all the candidates according to the date Sheet. 

2. The Group in which a candidate is to take the examination shall be mentioned on his/her Roll Number Slip. 
No candidate shall be allowed under any circumstances, whatsoever to take the examination in Group and 
the centre of examination, other than the one allotted to him/ her. 

3. Question in lieu of translation have been incorporated in English (Compulsory) Paper “II” for those candidates 
who have specially been allowed to offer alternative easy course of Urdu. There will be no separate Question 
Paper for such candidates. 

MOST IMPORTANT 
1. CANDIDATES MUST WRITE THEIR ROLL NUMBERS ONLY AT THE SPECIFIED PLACE ON THE TITLE PAGE OF THE 

ANSWER BOOK AND NOWHERE ELSE.. 
2. ANY GENERAL/LOCAL HOLIDAY DURING THE EXAMINATION WILL NOT AFFECT THE DATE SHEET. THE 

EXAMINATION WILL BE HELD ACCORDING TO THE SCHEDULE. 
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PART-II  
Date. Day 

MORNING SESSION EVENING SESSION 
Subjects Paper Subjects Paper 

06-05-2019 Monday 

1. Psychology (Old Scheme) 
2. Psychology (New Scheme) 
 

II 

1. Outlines of Home Economics 
  (Old Scheme) 
2. Outlines of Home Economics 
  (New Scheme) 

II 

07-05-2019 Tuesday 

1.Chemistry  (Old Scheme)  (First Group) 
2.Chemistry  (New Scheme) (First Group)  
3.Library Science (Old Scheme) 
4.Library Science (New Scheme) 

II 

1.Chemistry  (Old Scheme) (Second Group)  
2.Chemistry  (New Scheme)  (Second Group) 
3.Statistics (Old Scheme) 
4.Statistics (New Scheme)   

II 

08-05-2019 Wednesday 

1. Civics 
2. Banking  (Commerce Group)  
3. Computer Studies (Old Scheme) 
4. Computer Studies (New Scheme) 
          (Commerce Group) 
  

II 

Philosophy 
 

II 

09-05-2019 Thursday Urdu (Compulsory)   (First Group) II 1. Urdu (Compulsory) (Second Group) 
2. Pakistani Culture 

II 

10-05-2019 Friday 
1.Computer Science  (Old Scheme)   
2. Computer Science (New Scheme)    II 

1. Fine Arts (Theory) (Old Scheme)   
2. Fine Arts (Theory) (New Scheme)  
(Time 2:30 p.m) 

II 

11-05-2019 Saturday 

1. Physics (Old Scheme) (First Group) 
2. Physics (New Scheme) (First Group) 
3. Health & Physical Education (Old Scheme)   
4. Health & Physical Education  (New Scheme)   

II 

1. Physics (Old Scheme) (Second Group) 
2. Physics (New Scheme) (Second Group) 
  

II 

13-05-2019 Monday English (Compulsory)(First Group) II English (Compulsory) (Second Group) II 

14-05-2019 Tuesday History (All Options) 
 

II  1.  Geography (Old Scheme) 
2. Geography (New Scheme) 

II 

15-05-2019 Wednesday Economics II Sociology   II 

16-05-2019 Thursday 
1. Mathematics  (First Group) 
2. Biology  (Old Scheme)   
3. Biology  (New Scheme)   

II 
1. Mathematics  (Second Group) 
2. Nursing (Old Scheme)   
3. Nursing (New Scheme) 

II 

17-05-2019 Friday 

1. Punjabi      2. Arabic 
3. Business Statistics   (Old Scheme)   
4. Business Statistics   (New Scheme)   
        (Commerce Group)     

II 

1. Persian,  
2. Urdu Advanced 
3. English (Elective) 
 (Time 2:30 p.m) 

II 

18-05-2019 Saturday 

1. Islamic Studies (Elective)  (First Group) 
2. Principles of Accounting (Old Scheme)   
3. Principles of Accounting (New Scheme)    
             (Commerce Group) 

II Islamic Studies (Elective) (Second Group) 
 

II 

20-05-2019 Monday 

1. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) 
    (First Group) (Old Course) 
2. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) 
    (First Group) (New  Course) 
  (Time 8:30 a.m to  10:30 a.m)     

 
II 

1. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) 
        (Second Group) (Old Course) 
2. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) 
        (Second Group) (New Course) 
  (Time 1:30 p.m to  03:30 p.m) 

 
II 

21-05-2019 Tuesday 1. Education (First Group)  
2. Commercial Geography (Commerce Group) 

II Education (Second Group) 
 

II 

 
 
 
 
(Page Turn Over) 
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PART - I  
 

Date. Day 
MORNING SESSION EVENING SESSION 

Subjects Paper Subjects Paper 

22-05-2019 Wednesday 1. Psychology (Old Scheme) 
2. Psychology (New Scheme) 

I 

1. Outlines of Home Economics  
    (Old Scheme) 
2. Outlines of Home Economics 
    (New Scheme) 

I 

23-05-2019 Thursday 

1. Chemistry (Old Scheme) (First Group) 
2. Chemistry (New Scheme) (First Group) 
3. Library Science (Old Scheme) 
4. Library Science (New Scheme)    

I 

1. Chemistry (Old Scheme) (Second Group) 
2. Chemistry (New Scheme) (Second Group) 
3. Statistics (Old Scheme) 
4. Statistics (New Scheme) 

I 

24-05-2019 Friday 

1. Punjabi  
2. Arabic 
3. Principles of Commerce   
    (Commerce Group)   

I 

1. Persian 
2. English (Elective) 
3. Urdu (Advanced)  
(Time 2:30 p.m) 

I 

25-05-2019 Saturday 

1. Physics (Old Scheme) (First Group)  
2. Physics (New Scheme) (First Group) 
3. Health & Physical Education  
    (Old Scheme) 
4. Health & Physical Education 
    (New Scheme) 

I 
1. Physics (Old Scheme) (Second Group) 
2. Physics (New Scheme) (Second Group) 
            

I 

27-05-2019 Monday English (Compulsory)(First Group)  I     English (Compulsory) (Second Group) I 

28-05-2019 Tuesday History (All Options) 
  

I 1. Geography (Old Scheme) 
2. Geography (New Scheme) 

I 

29-05-2019 Wednesday 

1. Islamic Studies (Elective)  
    (First Group) 
2. Principles of Accounting  
    (Old Scheme)  
3. Principles of Accounting 
    (New Scheme)   (Commerce Group) 

I Islamic Studies (Elective)(Second Group) 
 

I 

30-05-2019 Thursday 
1. Mathematics (First Group) 
2. Biology  (Old Scheme) 
3. Biology (New Scheme) 

I 
1. Mathematics (Second Group) 
2. Nursing (Old Scheme) 
3. Nursing (New Scheme) 

I 

31-05-2019 Friday 
Islamic Education (Compulsory) 
    (First Group) 
    (Time 8:30 a.m  to 10:30 a.m) 

I 

1. Islamic Education (Compulsory) 
    (Second Group)  
2. Civics (Compulsory) (For Non-Muslims) 
3. Ethics  
   (Time 2:30 p.m to 04:30 p.m) 

I 

June 2019 
01-06-2019 

Saturday Urdu (Compulsory) (First Group) I 
1. Urdu (Compulsory)     (Second Group) 
2. Pakistani Culture I 

03-06-2019 Monday  Economics I Sociology    I 

10-06-2019 Monday 

1. Civics 
2. Business Mathematics (Old Scheme) 
3. Business Mathematics (New Scheme) 
         (Commerce Group)  

I Philosophy 
 

I 

11-06-2019 Tuesday 1. Computer Science (Old Scheme) 
2. Computer Science (New Scheme)   

I 1. Fine Arts (Theory) (Old Scheme) 
2. Fine Arts (Theory) (New Scheme) 

I 

12-06-2019 Wednesday 
1. Education (First Group) 
2. Principles of Economics  
    (Commerce Group) 

I Education (Second Group) 
 

I 

 
 
 

(Practical Examination See Dates Next Page) 
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PROGRAMME FOR PRACTICAL OF  INTERMEDIATE (ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2019.PART-II 
             Time: First Batch: 8:30 a.m to 11:30 a.m  Second Batch:1:00 p.m to  04:00 p.m (On Friday the Second Batch will start at 2.30 p.m)        

SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY 

Physics  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13-06-2019 
14-06-2019 
15-06-2019 
17-06-2019 
18-06-2019 
19-06-2019 
20-06-2019 
21-06-2019 
22-06-2019 
24-06-2019 
25-06-2019 
26-06-2019 
27-06-2019 
28-06-2019 
29-06-2019 
01-07-2019 

Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 

1. Nursing, 2. Typing  
 

13-06-2019 Thursday 

Geography 14-06-2019 
15-06-2019 

Friday 
Saturday 

Psychology 13-06-2019 
14-06-2019 
15-06-2019 
17-06-2019 
18-06-2019 

Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Computer Studies (Commerce Group) 13-06-2019 
14-06-2019 
15-06-2019 

Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

 Library Science 19-06-2019 
20-06-2019 
21-06-2019 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

Health & Physical Education 22-06-2019 
24-06-2019 
25-06-2019 
26-06-2019 
27-06-2019 
28-06-2019 

Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

Chemistry 
 

14-06-2019 
15-06-2019 
17-06-2019 
18-06-2019 
19-06-2019 
20-06-2019 
21-06-2019 
22-06-2019 
24-06-2019 
25-06-2019 
26-06-2019 
27-06-2019 
28-06-2019 
29-06-2019 
01-07-2019 
02-07-2019 

Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Out Lines of Home Economics 29-06-2019 
01-07-2019 
02-07-2019 
03-07-2019 
04-07-2019 

Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

Statistics 05-07-2019 
06-07-2019 
08-07-2019 
09-07-2019 
10-07-2019 

Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 

Fine Arts (Design)  
 

11-07-2019 
12-07-2019 

Thursday 
Friday 
 

1.Biology 
2.Computer 
Science 
 
 

03-07-2019 
04-07-2019 
05-07-2019 
06-07-2019 
08-07-2019 
09-07-2019 
10-07-2019 
11-07-2019 
12-07-2019 
13-07-2019 
15-07-2019 
16-07-2019 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Fine Arts (Figure Composition) 
 

13-07-2019 
15-07-2019 
 

Saturday 
Monday 
 

Fine Arts  Still life &(Exhibition of work) 
 
 

16-07-2019 
17 07-2019 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
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