BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, GUJRANWALA DATE SHEET FOR THE INTERMEDIATE (ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2019.

- NOTE: 1. The Examination in (i) English (Compulsory) (ii) Urdu (Compulsory) (iii) Islamic Education (Compulsory) (iv) Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) (v) Islamic Studies (Elective) (vi) Education (vii) Physics (viii) Chemistry (ix) Mathematics will be held in two groups (i.e. First Group and Second Group) while in all other subjects the examination will be taken at one and the same time by all the candidates according to the date Sheet.
 - 2. The Group in which a candidate is to take the examination shall be mentioned on his/her Roll Number Slip. No candidate shall be allowed under any circumstances, whatsoever to take the examination in Group and the centre of examination, other than the one allotted to him/ her.
 - 3. Question in lieu of translation have been incorporated in English (Compulsory) Paper "II" for those candidates who have specially been allowed to offer alternative easy course of Urdu. There will be no separate Question Paper for such candidates.

MOST IMPORTANT

- 1. CANDIDATES MUST WRITE THEIR ROLL NUMBERS ONLY AT THE SPECIFIED PLACE ON THE TITLE PAGE OF THE ANSWER BOOK AND NOWHERE ELSE..
- 2. ANY GENERAL/LOCAL HOLIDAY DURING THE EXAMINATION WILL NOT AFFECT THE DATE SHEET. THE EXAMINATION WILL BE HELD ACCORDING TO THE SCHEDULE.

ہر مضمون کے پر ہے کاوقت سوالیہ پر چہ پر دیئے گئے وقت کے مطابق ہو گا۔ بروز جمعتہ المبارک شام کا پر چہ (تھیوری) 2:30 بجے بعد از دو پہ شروع ہو گا۔
صبح کا پر چہ : امید واران کیلئے امتحانی مرکز میں آمد کا وقت 8:00 ہج صبح جبکہ پیپر کا آغاز 8:30 ہج صبح ہو گا۔
شام کا پر چہ : (ماسوائے جمعتہ المبارک) امید واران کیلئے امتحانی مرکز میں آمد کا وقت 1:00 ہجے بعد از دو پہ جبکہ پیپر کا آغاز 2:30 ہج بعد از دو پہ ہو گا۔
شام کا پر چہ : (صرف جمعتہ المبارک کے روز) امید واران کیلئے امتحانی مرکز میں آمد کا وقت 2:00 ہجے بعد از دو پہ جبکہ پیپر کا آغاز 2:30 ہجے بعد از دو پہ ہو گا۔

PART-II

Data	Day	MORNING SESSION		EVENING SESSION	
Date.	Day	Subjects	Paper	Subjects	Paper
06-05-2019	Monday	Psychology (Old Scheme) Psychology (New Scheme)	II	Outlines of Home Economics (Old Scheme) Outlines of Home Economics (New Scheme)	
07-05-2019	Tuesday				II
08-05-2019	Wednesday	Civics Banking (Commerce Group) Computer Studies (Old Scheme) Computer Studies (New Scheme) (Commerce Group)	II	Philosophy	п
09-05-2019	Thursday	Urdu (Compulsory) (First Group)	II	Urdu (Compulsory) (Second Group) Pakistani Culture	II
10-05-2019	Friday	1.Computer Science (Old Scheme) 2. Computer Science (New Scheme)	II	Fine Arts (Theory) (Old Scheme) Fine Arts (Theory) (New Scheme) (Time 2:30 p.m)	II
11-05-2019	Saturday	Physics (Old Scheme) (First Group) Physics (New Scheme) (First Group) Health & Physical Education (Old Scheme) Health & Physical Education (New Scheme)	II	Physics (Old Scheme) (Second Group) Physics (New Scheme) (Second Group)	II
13-05-2019	Monday	English (Compulsory)(First Group)	II	English (Compulsory) (Second Group)	II
14-05-2019	Tuesday	History (All Options)	II	Geography (Old Scheme) Geography (New Scheme)	II
15-05-2019	Wednesday	Economics	II	Sociology	II
16-05-2019	Thursday	Mathematics (First Group) Biology (Old Scheme) Biology (New Scheme)	II	Mathematics (Second Group) Nursing (Old Scheme) Nursing (New Scheme)	II
17-05-2019	Friday	Punjabi 2. Arabic Business Statistics (Old Scheme) Business Statistics (New Scheme) (Commerce Group)	II	1. Persian, 2. Urdu Advanced 3. English (Elective) (Time 2:30 p.m)	II
18-05-2019	Saturday	I. Islamic Studies (Elective) (First Group) Principles of Accounting (Old Scheme) Principles of Accounting (New Scheme) (Commerce Group)	II	Islamic Studies (Elective) (Second Group)	II
20-05-2019	Monday	1. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) (First Group) (Old Course) 2. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) (First Group) (New Course) (Time 8:30 a.m to 10:30 a.m)	II	1. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) (Second Group) (Old Course) 2. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) (Second Group) (New Course) (Time 1:30 p.m to 03:30 p.m)	II
21-05-2019	Tuesday	Education (First Group) Commercial Geography (Commerce Group)	II	Education (Second Group)	II

ہر مضمون کے پر پے کاوقت سوالیہ پرچہ پر دیئے گئے وقت کے مطابق ہو گا۔ بروز جمعتہ المبارک شام کا پرچہ (تھیوری) 2:30 بجے بعد از دو پہر شروع ہو گا۔
صبح کا پرچہ : امید واران کیلئے امتحانی مرکز میں آمد کاوقت 8:00 بج صبح جبکہ پیپر کا آغاز 8:30 بج صبح ہو گا۔
شام کا پرچہ : (ماسوائے جمعتہ المبارک) امید واران کیلئے امتحانی مرکز میں آمد کاوقت 2:00 بجے بعد از دو پہر جبکہ پیپر کا آغاز 2:30 بجے بعد از دو پہر ہو گا۔
شام کا پرچہ : (صرف جمعتہ المبارک کے روز) امید واران کیلئے امتحانی مرکز میں آمد کاوقت 2:00 بجے بعد از دو پہر جبکہ پیپر کا آغاز 2:30 بجے بعد از دو پہر ہو گا۔
PART - I

_	Day	MORNING SESSION	EVENING SESSION		
Date.		Subjects Pa		Subjects	Paper
22-05-2019	Wednesday	Psychology (Old Scheme) Psychology (New Scheme)	ı	Outlines of Home Economics (Old Scheme) Outlines of Home Economics (New Scheme)	1
23-05-2019	Thursday	Chemistry (Old Scheme) (First Group) Chemistry (New Scheme) (First Group) Library Science (Old Scheme) Library Science (New Scheme)	1	Chemistry (Old Scheme) (Second Group) Chemistry (New Scheme) (Second Group) Statistics (Old Scheme) Statistics (New Scheme)	ı
24-05-2019	Friday	Punjabi Arabic Principles of Commerce (Commerce Group)	I	1. Persian 2. English (Elective) 3. Urdu (Advanced) (Time 2:30 p.m)	I
25-05-2019	Saturday	Physics (Old Scheme) (First Group) Physics (New Scheme) (First Group) Health & Physical Education (Old Scheme) Health & Physical Education (New Scheme)	1	Physics (Old Scheme) (Second Group) Physics (New Scheme) (Second Group)	1
27-05-2019	Monday	English (Compulsory)(First Group)	I	English (Compulsory) (Second Group)	I
28-05-2019	Tuesday	History (All Options)	1	Geography (Old Scheme) Geography (New Scheme)	ı
29-05-2019	Wednesday	Islamic Studies (Elective) (First Group) Principles of Accounting (Old Scheme) Principles of Accounting (New Scheme) (Commerce Group)	ı	Islamic Studies (Elective)(Second Group)	-
30-05-2019	Thursday	Mathematics (First Group) Biology (Old Scheme) Biology (New Scheme)	ı	Mathematics (Second Group) Nursing (Old Scheme) Nursing (New Scheme)	ı
31-05-2019	Friday	Islamic Education (Compulsory) (First Group) (Time 8:30 a.m to 10:30 a.m)	I	Islamic Education (Compulsory) (Second Group) Civics (Compulsory) (For Non-Muslims) Ethics (Time 2:30 p.m to 04:30 p.m)	ı
June 2019 01-06-2019	Saturday	Urdu (Compulsory) (First Group)	ı	Urdu (Compulsory) (Second Group) Pakistani Culture	ı
03-06-2019	Monday	Economics	I	Sociology	I
10-06-2019	Monday	Civics Business Mathematics (Old Scheme) Business Mathematics (New Scheme) (Commerce Group)	ı	Philosophy	
11-06-2019	Tuesday	Computer Science (Old Scheme) Computer Science (New Scheme)	ı	Fine Arts (Theory) (Old Scheme) Fine Arts (Theory) (New Scheme)	I
12-06-2019	Wednesday	Education (First Group) Principles of Economics (Commerce Group)	ı	Education (Second Group)	I

(Practical Examination See Dates Next Page)

PROGRAMME FOR PRACTICAL OF INTERMEDIATE (ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2019.PART-II

Time: First Batch: 8:30 a.m to 11:30 a.m Second Batch:1:00 p.m to 04:00 p.m (On Friday the Second Batch will start at 2.30 p.m)									
SUBJECT	DATE	DAY	SUBJECT	DATE	DAY				
Physics	13-06-2019	Thursday	1. Nursing, 2. Typing	13-06-2019	Thursday				
	14-06-2019	Friday							
	15-06-2019	Saturday			_				
	17-06-2019	Monday	Geography	14-06-2019	Friday				
	18-06-2019	Tuesday		15-06-2019	Saturday				
	19-06-2019	Wednesday	Psychology	13-06-2019	Thursday				
	20-06-2019	Thursday		14-06-2019	Friday				
	21-06-2019 22-06-2019	Friday		15-06-2019	Saturday				
	24-06-2019	Saturday Monday		17-06-2019 18-06-2019	Monday Tuesday				
	25-06-2019	Tuesday	Computer Studies (Commerce Group)	13-06-2019	Thursday				
	26-06-2019	Wednesday	Computer Studies (Commerce Group)	14-06-2019	Friday				
	27-06-2019	Thursday		15-06-2019	Saturday				
	28-06-2019	Friday	Library Science	19-06-2019	Wednesday				
	29-06-2019	Saturday	Library Science	20-06-2019	Thursday				
	01-07-2019	Monday		21-06-2019	Friday				
				2. 00 20.0	, i				
			Health & Physical Education	22-06-2019	Saturday				
				24-06-2019	Monday				
				25-06-2019	Tuesday				
				26-06-2019	Wednesday				
				27-06-2019	Thursday				
				28-06-2019	Friday				
Chemistry	14-06-2019	Friday	Out Lines of Home Economics	29-06-2019	Saturday				
-	15-06-2019	Saturday		01-07-2019	Monday				
	17-06-2019	Monday		02-07-2019	Tuesday				
	18-06-2019	Tuesday		03-07-2019	Wednesday				
	19-06-2019	Wednesday		04-07-2019	Thursday				
	20-06-2019	Thursday	Statistics	05-07-2019	Friday				
	21-06-2019	Friday		06-07-2019	Saturday				
	22-06-2019	Saturday		08-07-2019	Monday				
	24-06-2019	Monday		09-07-2019	Tuesday				
	25-06-2019 26-06-2019	Tuesday Wednesday	F: A (/D :)	10-07-2019	Wednesday				
	27-06-2019	Thursday	Fine Arts (Design)	11-07-2019	Thursday				
	28-06-2019	Friday		12-07-2019	Friday				
	29-06-2019	Saturday							
	01-07-2019	Monday							
	02-07-2019	Tuesday							
1.Biology	03-07-2019	Wednesday	Fine Arts (Figure Composition)	13-07-2019	Saturday				
2.Computer	04-07-2019	Thursday		15-07-2019	Monday				
Science	05-07-2019	Friday							
	06-07-2019	Saturday							
	08-07-2019	Monday	Fine Arts Still life &(Exhibition of work)	16-07-2019	Tuesday				
	09-07-2019	Tuesday	This take our money	17 07-2019	Wednesday				
	10-07-2019	Wednesday		17 07 2019	Trodi losady				
	11-07-2019	Thursday							
	12-07-2019	Friday							
	13-07-2019	Saturday							
	15-07-2019	Monday							
	16-07-2019	Tuesday							

خصوصی ہدایات:

ا۔ جن امیدواران کورولنمبر سلپ مشروط طور پر (PROVISIONALLY) جاری کی گئی ہے۔وہ مطلع رہیں کہ دوران امتخان یااس کے بعد اگر ان کے امتخان دینے کی اہلیت میں بورڈ کے مروجہ قوانین کے مطابق کو ٹی ایک خاصی پاٹی گئی جس کی بناہ پر وہ امتخان دینے کے اہل نہ ہوئے توان کا نتیجہ منسوخ کر دیاجائے گا۔اس لئے میں بات ان کے مفاد میں ہے کہ وہ امتخان ختم ہوتے ہی دفتر سے رابطہ کر کے مشروط رولنمبر کو کلیئر کر والیں۔

۲۔ دوران امتحان جو الی کالی پر انک ریموور ر فلیوڈو غیرہ قطعاً ستعال نہ کیا جائے۔

٣ ـ معروضي پرچه جات اور پر مکینیکل کی جوابی کا بی حل کرتے وقت لیڈ پینسل ہر گز استعال نہ کریں۔

٧- اميد واران كو صرف (SCIENTIFIC CALCULATOR) استعال كرنے كى اجازت ہے۔

۵۔ امتحانی مرکز میں موبائل فون لے جانے کی قطعاً اجازت ندہے۔ خلاف ورزی کی صورت میں موبائل فون ضبط کر لیاجائے گااور آپ کو حوالہ و پولیس کر دیاجائے گا۔

پروفیسر ناصر محمود اعوان کنثر ولرامتخانات بورڈ آف انثر میڈیٹ اینڈ سکینڈری ایجو کیشن, گو جرانوالیہ فون نمبر: 47-20074-055

بورڈ کیمپس، گوجرانوالہ۔ تاریخ: 04-2019